United Nations S/AC.29/2002/25



Distr.: General 17 July 2002 English

Original: Russian

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 751 (1992)

Note verbale dated 17 July 2002 from the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations addressed to the Chairman of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Belarus to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 651 (1992) concerning Somalia and, with regard to his letter of 7 June 2002, has the honour to report that the State administrative bodies of the Republic of Belarus and the relevant sectoral services are taking comprehensive steps to ensure the strict implementation of the sanctions regime imposed against Somalia insofar as observance of the weapon and military equipment embargo is concerned.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations would be grateful if the text of this note verbale could be circulated as a document of the Security Council.

02-48403 (E) 180702 180702